

Professional Service Agreement Amendment Number 2

Hitchcock Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation doing business as **Hitchcock Design Group (HDG)**, **225 West Jefferson Avenue, Naperville, Illinois 60540** and **the Play for All Foundation, 855 Prairie Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 (Client)** are parties to a Professional Services Agreement (Agreement), dated April 25, 2017, for design services for Play for All Treehouse Project, located in Lisle, Illinois. Both parties agree that changes to the Project Description, Project Team, Basic Services, Schedule, Compensation and Payment, Client Responsibilities, and Additional Conditions require that the Agreement be amended on December 11, 2017 as follows:

PART ONE: PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Overall project scope changes are reflected in the approved design development documents delivered to the project team on December 7, 2017 and as further identified in the attached proposal dated July 12, 2017. The project area and overall goals remain consistent with the original project.

PART TWO: PROJECT TEAM

The project team will remain unmodified.

PART THREE: BASIC SERVICES

The basic services shall remain per the proposal dated July 12, 2017, adding the construction documentation, permitting, and bidding phases to the scope of work.

PART FOUR: SCHEDULE

The project schedule will remain unmodified.

225 W. Jefferson Avenue Naperville, Illinois 60540 630.961.1787

hitchcockdesigngroup.com

PART FIVE: COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT

Fee Type and Amount

Client agrees to compensate HDG for the Amended Basic Services as follows:

	Amended Total Fees:	\$133,800
Phases		
and Bidding and Negotiation	rixed ree	\$36,000
Documentation, Permitting,	Fixed Fee	\$58,000
Amendment 2 – Construction		
Development	rixeuree	\$33,600
Amendment 1 – Design	Fixed Fee	\$53,800
Original Agreement	Fixed Fee	\$22,000

Reimbursable Expenses

No changes as identified in the proposal dated July 12, 2017.

PART SIX: CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES

The client responsibilities will be remain unmodified.

ACCEPTANCE

Unless specifically described in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect. Please sign and return this Amendment Number 1. A countersigned agreement will be returned to you. This agreement may be modified or withdrawn unless written authorization to proceed has been received within 30 days.



December 11, 2017 Play for All Foundation Treehouse – Design Development Page 2

Accepted:

Accepted:

Eric Hörnig, Principal, Hitchcock Design Group